□ EXPEDITE	
☐ Hearing is set	
Date:	
Time:	
Judge/Calendar:	
SUPERIOR COURT OF W	VASHINGTON FOR THURSTON COUNTY
State of Washington, Utilities and	CASE NO.
_	ORDER OF DEFAULT AND
Plaintiff,	DEFAULT JUDGMENT
V.	
Globcom, Inc.,	
Defendant.	
I.	JUDGMENT SUMMARY
Judgment Creditor:	Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
Judgment Debtor:	Globcom, Inc.
Principle Judgment Amount:	\$23,500
Total Judgment Amount: \$	\$23,500
Costs	
	<del></del>
Attorney Fees \$	S200, per RCW 4.84.080
$\parallel$	Lisa Watson Assistant Attorney General
	1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW Olympia, Washington 98504-0128
	360) 664 1186
Post Judgment Interest Rate: 1	2% per annum
	Time:    Judge/Calendar:    SUPERIOR COURT OF V   State of Washington, Utilities and Transportation Commission, Plaintiff,   v.     Globcom, Inc.,   Defendant.   I.     Judgment Creditor:   Judgment Debtor:   Oracle   Judgment Amount:   State   Judgment Amount:   Judgment Amount:   State   Judgment Amount:   State   Judgment Amount:   Judgment Amount:   State   Judgment Amount:   Judgment Amo

1	II. ORDER	
2	This matter was brought before the Court by the Plaintiff for entry of an order of	
3	default and default judgment against Globcom, Inc. The Court reviewed the files herein,	
4	showing that the Defendant was served with a:	
5	Petition to Enforce Administrative Order;	
6	1. Petition to Enforce Administrative Order;	
7	2. Motion for Order to Show Cause;	
8	3. Order to Show Cause Why Order Enforcing the WUTC's Notice of Penalties Incurred and Due for Violations of Laws, Rules, and Regulations Dated March 29, 2004, in Docket No. UT-040449 Should Not be Issued;	
10	4. Notice of Show Cause Hearing; and	
11	5. [Proposed] Order Enforcing the WUTC's Notice of Penalties Incurred and Due	
12	for Violations of Laws, Rules, and Regulations Dated March 29, 2004, in Docket No. UT-040449.	
13	The files further show that no response has been filed by the Defendant. Therefore,	
14	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED That the Defendant, Globcom, Inc., is in default and the	
15	default is hereby entered.	
16	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED That the Plaintiff is awarded judgment in the amount of	
17		
18	\$23,500, against the Defendant.	
19	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED That Plaintiff shall have all costs herein and that post	
20	judgment interest shall accrue at a rate of one percent per month.	
21	DATED this day of 2005.	
22		
23		
24	JUDGE	
25		
26	Presented by:	
ll ll		